			Atty. Dkt. No. 016891
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (modified) 04 - 26	-2002	U.	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) REC		3HEET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Paten. 10206	7884	attached original	documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NEC CORPORATION 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan  APR 2 3 2002	FUJI X 17-22,	d address of receiv KEROX CO., LTI Akasaka 2-ch o-ku, Tokyo, J	). nome
Additional conveying party(ies) NO  3. Nature of conveyance:  ASSIGNMENT			
Execution Date:	A dditional ma	2724(2) 8 addraga(2	s) attached? NO
April 1, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional na	ame(s) & address(e	s) attached? NO
If this is being filed together with a new application, t  A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. P 5,961,308 6,154,228 6,164,764 6,204,591	atent Number(s): 6,145,95 6,286,92 6,206,49 6,305,79	6,142,602 2 6,299,279 6 6,241,345
	mbers attached? <b>N</b>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Blumenthal FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	7. Total fee  X Check  Charge	mber of applications (37 C.F.R. § 3.41 Enclosed to deposit account	
Magnifia Company	JSE THIS SPACE		
Name of person signing	Signatur	t account.	April 23, 2002 Date
Total number of pa-	ges including co	ver sheet, attachm	ents, and document: 2
Total namber of per			

04/25/3007 RAMED A -.0000109 5961308 04/25/3007 RAMED A -.0000109 5961308

002.818410.1

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0559

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo108-8001, Japan is the owner and assignee of record of the patents listed below;

WHEREAS, FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of obtaining a title to the patents listed below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the below listed patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
5.961,308	October 5, 1999	08/879,512	June 20, 1997
6,145,957	November 14, 2000	08/943,142	October 3, 1997
6,142,602	November 7, 2000	09/048,586	March 27, 1998
6,154,228	November 28, 2000	09/570.919	August 18, 1998
6,286,922	September 11, 2001	09/134,870	Áugust 17, 1998
6,299,279	Ocotber 9, 2001	09/139,714	August 25, 1998
6,164,764	December 26, 2000	09/161.412	September 24, 1998
6,206,496	March 27, 2001	09/199,279	November 25, 1998
6,241,345	June 5, 2001	09/221,141	December 28, 1998
6,204.591	March 20, 2001	09/234,220	January 19, 1999
6,305,792	October 23, 2001	09/292,327	April 15, 1999
6.257.687	July 10, 2001	09/569,302	May 11, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Corporation has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

**NEC Corporation** 

Nagahisa Yuasa

Assistant General Manager Intellectual Property Division

Date: April 1, 2002

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/23/2002 REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0560